

A campus of The California State University

Office of the Academic Senate • One Washington Square • San Jose, California 95192-0024 •408-924-2440 Fax: 408-924-2451

SS-S05-9

At its meeting of May 16, 2005, the Academic Senate passed the following Sense of the Senate Resolution presented by Senator Heisch for the Executive Committee.

Sense of the Senate Resolution

Commending Dean Patricia Senn Breivik for her Senate Service

Whereas: Dr. Patricia Senn Breivik has since 2001 served as a decanal representative to

the Academic Senate of San José State University; and

Whereas: In that capacity she has spent many happy Monday afternoons listening to the

penetrating questions of her Senate colleagues and participating in our lively

debates and discussions: and

Whereas: Dean Breivik has, on many occasions, saved the Senate from falling into error by

failing to mention the Library or "Information Literacy" in our published reports

and resolutions; and

Whereas: Dean Breivik has determined to retire from the University and hence from this

noble body; now therefore be it

Resolved: That the Academic Senate of San Jose State University commend Dean Breivik

for her service, her unwavering helpfulness in correcting errors of omission, and

also her aural fortitude during periods of lengthy discussion; and be it further

Resolved: That the Academic Senate congratulate Dean Breivik for making the dream of

our Library a reality; and be it further

Resolved: That the Senate thank her for all she has done for San Jose State University

during her scant six years among us; and be it further

Resolved: That the Senate wish Dean Breivik well as she begins the next chapter of her

career in South Carolina and Florida; and be it finally

Resolved: That her Senate colleagues expect to see her when she stops in San Jose to

admire her handiwork, for we shall not forget her.

Vote: 13-0-0

Present: Nellen, Heisch, Maldonado-Colon, Phillips, Lessow-Hurley, Ashton, Van Selst, Lee, Sigler,

Kassing, Thames, Veregge, Bros

Absent: Greathouse Financial Impact: None